21 LC 123 0195

House Resolution 367

By: Representative Mitchell of the 88th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Teniola Adesanya; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Teniola Adesanya is a Nigerian real estate mogul, entrepreneur, business
- 3 coach, and philanthropist; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dr. Adesanya is the chairperson of Oxford Group International and the founder
- 5 of Teni Africa Foundation; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Dr. Adesanya is a seasoned businessman with interests in finance, investment,
- 7 insurance, and real estate management; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Dr. Adesanya's Oxford Group International has over 200 major subsidiaries and
- 9 counting; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Dr. Adesanya is responsible for over 5,000 business associates, and he manages
- 11 the day-to-day affairs of the company.

21 LC 123 0195

12 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

- 13 the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Teniola Adesanya for his
- 14 contributions to Nigerian industry and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.
- 17 Teniola Adesanya.